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P a r t n e r  w i t h  l e a d i n g  

e n t r e p r e n e u r s  a n d  f a m i l i e s ,  

b a c k i n g  t h e m  w i t h  p a t i e n t  c a p i t a l  

a n d  s u p p o r t i v e  a d v i c e  t o  f o s t e r  

s u s t a i n a b l e  g r o w t h  o f  t h e i r  

b u s i n e s s e s .  O u r  p u r p o s e  i s  t o  

c r e a t e  e n d u r i n g  v a l u e ,  f o r  

e v e r y o n e

Our mission 
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Return to growth

Market environment
• Market momentum continues
• Long-term, permanent capital in demand
• Optimistic about long-term value of innovation and entrepreneurship, 

across geographies and sectors

Investment activity
• Active deal flow, both investments and divestments

o Additions include Proeduca and Scalable Capital
o Exits include First Eagle
o Partial divestment of bioMérieux and some monetization at ByteDance

Portfolio performance
• NAV at EUR 9.8 bn 
• Depreciation of currencies, mainly US dollar, affects total NAV
• Value creation at largest assets, progress in growing scale-ups and momentum in 

early-stage companies.
• Private equity funds returning to growth in local currency, increase distributions
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NAV & portfolio NAV evolution 

(1) Mostly composed of Private Funds uncalled commitments (€ 1,227 m)

LTV and net cash

€ 1,233 m(1)

Uncalled 
commitments

0.8%

LTV

€ 1,185 m

Undrawn RCF

Sofina Price & NAV per share (€) 

Total Direct investments
€ 5.5 bn 

56%

Note: The sum of the individual components may differ from the actuals due to rounding.

NAV

Premium(+)/discount (-)

+28%

-26% -18% -30%
-6% €0.6bn -€0.7bn

€ 0bn -€0.1bn

Gross Cash Bond Credit Lines
usage

Net cash/(Net
debt)

Long-Term 
Minority 

Investments
€ 3.1 bn…

Sofina 
Growth
€ 2.4 bn

25%

Sofina Private 
Funds

€ 4.5 bn
45%

Net cash/(Net 
debt)

- € 0.1 bn
-1%

Other
- € 0.1 bn

-1%

€9.6 bn €10.1 bn €10.0 bn

€0.0 bn
€0.3 bn

-€0.1 bn

-€0.1 bn -€0.1 bn -€0.1 bn

€9.5 bn €10.3 bn €9.8 bn

-€ 1,0 Bn 

€ 1,0 Bn 

€ 3,0 Bn 

€ 5,0 Bn 

€ 7,0 Bn 

€ 9,0 Bn 

€ 11,0 Bn 

2024 Q2 2024 Q4 2025 Q2

Portfolio Value Net cash/(Net debt) Other

€ 9.8 bn
Total
NAV
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Europe
39%

North 
America

36%

Asia
25%

VINTAGE SPLIT (2)

SOFINA DIRECT   >60 growth investments starting from Series A
€ 5.5 bn as of 30/06/2025

(1) Vintage based on date of first investment. Follow-on investments considered in same vintage as initial investment.
(2) Vintage based on date of first capital call.

Source: Company information, based on portfolio in transparency.
Note: The sum of the individual components may differ from the actuals due to rounding

SOFINA PRIVATE FUNDS   >80 top tier GPs
€ 4.5 bn as of 30/06/2025

VINTAGE SPLIT (1)GEOGRAPHIC SPLITSECTOR SPLIT

GEOGRAPHIC SPLITSTRATEGY SPLIT

BY INVESTMENT STYLE

BY GEOGRAPHY

TOTAL PORTFOLIO
€ 10 bn as of 30/06/2025

LISTED/UNLISTED SPLIT

LISTED/UNLISTED SPLIT

Total listed (including Private Funds 
listed assets) at 7% and unlisted of 93%.

63%11%

26%

Europe
North America
Asia
RoW

71%

24%

5%

0%

Venture Capital
Growth Capital
Leverage Buyout
Special Situation

10%

65%

25%

Europe

North America

Asia

25%

33%

15%

12%

10%
5%

Consumer and retail
Digital transformation
Education
Healthcare and life sciences
Other
Sustainable supply chains

Long-Term 
Minority 

Investments - 
Unlisted

28%

Long-Term Minority 
Investments - Listed 3%

Sofina Private Funds - Unlisted
41%Sofina 

Private 
Funds - 
Listed

4%

Sofina Growth - 
Unlisted

24%

Sofina 
Growth - 

Listed
0%

30%

42%

23%

5%

0-3 years
4-7 years
8-10 years
>10 years

6%

94%

Listed

Unlisted

8%

92%

Listed

Unlisted

21%

46%

23%

10%

0-3 years
4-7 years
8-10 years
>10 years
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(1) Presentation under the Investment Entity status in application of which direct subsidiaries of Sofina SA are stated at fair value, including the fair value of their investments and other 
assets and liabilities (mainly intra-group debts and receivables), through profit and loss, unless mentioned as presented “in transparency”.

(2) Calculation based on the number of outstanding shares at closing date (33,101,399 shares as at 30 June 2025 and 33,053,827 shares as at 31 December 2024).
(3) Calculation based on the weighted average number of outstanding shares (33,180,469 shares as at 30 June 2025 and 33,198,551 shares as at 30 June 2024).

OVERVIEW OF HALF YEAR 2025 (1)

BALANCE SHEET IN TRANSPARENCY (in million EUR) 30/06/2025 31/12/2024

Investment portfolio 9,954 10,054

Sofina Direct 5,494 5,331

Long-term minority investments 3,083 3,069

Sofina Growth 2,411 2,262

Sofina Private Funds 4,460 4,723

Net cash -76 334

Gross cash 621 1,031

Financial liabilities -697 -697

Other -68 -83

NAV 9,811 10,305

30/06/2025 31/12/2024

Net Asset Value (in million EUR) 9,811 10,305

Net Asset Value per share (in EUR) (2) 296.38 311.77

1st SEMESTER 
2025

1st SEMESTER 
2024

Net result (share of the group) 
(in million EUR) -394 551

Net result (share of the group) per share 
(in EUR) (3) -11.90 16.59
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(1) Presentation under the Investment Entity status in application of which direct subsidiaries of Sofina SA are stated at fair value, including the fair value of their equity investments 
and other assets and liabilities (mainly intra-group debts and receivables), through profit and loss, unless mentioned as presented “in transparency”.

OVERVIEW OF HALF YEAR 2025 (1)

 KEY FIGURES IN TRANSPARENCY (in million EUR) 30/06/2025 31/12/2024

Net debt (+) / Net cash (-) 76 -334

Investment portfolio 9,954 10,054

Loan-to-value (in %) 0.8% -3.3%

 KEY COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FIGURES IN TRANSPARENCY (in million EUR) 1st SEMESTER 
2025

1st SEMESTER 
2024

Dividends received 18 25

Net result of the investment portfolio -379 564

Total comprehensive income -394 551

 KEY CASH FLOW STATEMENT FIGURES IN TRANSPARENCY (in million EUR) 1st SEMESTER 
2025

1st SEMESTER 
2024

Investments in portfolio -650 -413

Divestments from portfolio 384 343
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10,054 9,954

676 450- 414 - 812

Total investment portfolio
31/12/2024

Acquisitions Disposals & Revenues Market Impact Currency Impact Total investment portfolio
30/06/2025

10,054 9,954

14 149 - 263

Total investment portfolio
31/12/2024

Long-Term Minority
Investments

Sofina Growth Sofina Private Funds Total investment portfolio
30/06/2025

Total Portfolio Fair Value bridge per investment style (€ m)

Total Portfolio Fair Value bridge (€ m)

Value creation: -3.4%

Value creation excluding
currency impact: +4.2%

Value creation definition: (Fair value at the end of the year + Divestments and revenues of the year) divided by (Fair value at the beginning of the year + Investments of the year)(1)

Positive value creation affected by currency impact
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5,331 5,494

430 220-197 -290

Total Sofina Direct
31/12/2024

Acquisitions Disposals & Revenues Market Impact Currency Impact Total Sofina Direct
30/06/2025

4,723 4,460

246 230-217 -522

Total Sofina Private Funds
31/12/2024

Capital Calls Distributions Market Impact Currency Impact Total Sofina Private Fund
30/06/2025

Positive value creation in both Direct and Private Funds before currency impact

DIRECT Fair Value bridge (€ m) 

PRIVATE FUNDS Fair Value bridge (€ m)

11,0

94,0

115,0

+
+

Listed 
impact

Peers / 
multiples

Performance 
related

Non-listed impact

Value creation: -1.2%

Value creation excluding
currency impact: +3.8%

Value creation: -5.9%

Value creation excluding
currency impact: +4.6%
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The 4 largest investments of Sofina Direct represent more than 15% but less than 20% of the portfolio in 
transparency whereas the 6 largest investment within Sofina Direct represent 

more than 20% of the portfolio in transparency.

SOFINA DIRECT - THE 10 LARGEST INVESTMENTS 
REPRESENT 29% OF THE PORTFOLIO 

IN TRANSPARENCY (1)

1 HSG CO-INVESTMENT 2016-A (BYTEDANCE)

2 LERNEN MIDCO 1 LIMITED (COGNITA)

3 DRYLOCK TECHNOLOGIES

4 NUXE INTERNATIONAL

5 PROEDUCA

6 CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES 

7 MNH (MÉRIEUX NUTRISCIENCES)

8 LANCELOT UK HOLDCO LIMITED (EG SOFTWARE)

9 VINTED

10 SALTO SYSTEMS

SOFINA PRIVATE FUNDS - THE 10 LARGEST GENERAL 
PARTNERS REPRESENT 21% OF THE PORTFOLIO 

IN TRANSPARENCY (2)

1 SEQUOIA CAPITAL

2 HONGSHAN

3 LIGHTSPEED

4 PEAK XV

5 INSIGHT PARTNERS

6 BATTERY

7 ANDREESSEN HOROWITZ

8 THOMA BRAVO 

9 TA ASSOCIATES 

10 ICONIQ CAPITAL

Out of the above-listed investments taken individually, ByteDance is the sole asset representing more than 5% of the fair 
value of the portfolio in transparency (3).

(1) Largest investments in terms of representation in the fair value of the portfolio in transparency and following the valuation principles set in point 2.5 of the Notes to the consolidated financial 
statements. Listed in decreasing order of fair value at 30 June 2025. The ranking of our Sofina Direct investments does not take into consideration indirect holdings in these entities through 
certain investments of Sofina Private Funds
(2) Largest General Partners in terms of estimated representation of their funds in the fair value of Sofina’s portfolio in transparency. Listed in decreasing order of fair value as at 30 June 2025.
(3) Sofina values its holding in HSG Co-Investment 2016-A on the basis of the market multiples valuation method with an illiquidity discount. Its holding in ByteDance  at Sofina Private Funds level 
is valued on the basis of the latest reports obtained from the General Partners until mid-August 2025.
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(1) Full divestment, closing took place after 30 June 2025
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(1) A transfer agreement has been signed, but the transaction has not yet been completed. 
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http://www.sofinagroup.com/
http://www.sofinagroup.com/


SOFINA Société Anonyme
Rue de l’Industrie, 31

B – 1040 Brussels 

Tel.: +32 2 551 06 11

info@sofinagroup.com  – www.sofinagroup.com
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